
DCC Awards & 
Achievements 

 
 

Culinary Arts students won “Best in Show” 
for a second year with at the Artisphere, an 
annual food festival located in downtown 
Greenville. 
 
Students received 1 gold in Barbering, 1 
silver in Barbering, and 1 bronze medal in 
Welding Sculpture at the SC SkillsUSA 
competition in April.  
 
100% of our Welding students obtained 
American Welding Society certification  
 
Nail Technology, Cosmetology and 
Barbering students earned a high passage 
rate on the State Board practical exams 
 
Automotive Technology students earned 
Automotive Service Excellence industry 
certifications 
 
Building Construction and Mechatronics and 
Welding students earned OSHA 10 
certifications 
 
First Firefighting student earns IFSAC 
accredited NFPA Firefighter certification 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 

SIC Members 
 
 

Chair: Scott Chandler, Instructor 
srchandler@greenville.k12.sc.us 

 
Director: Andy Laye 

alaye@greenville.k12.sc.us 
 

Assistant Director: Bridget Coleman 
bbcoleman@greenville.k12.sc.us 

 
Work-Based Learning Coordinator: 

Marjorie Dowd 
mmdowd@greenville.k12.sc.us 

 
Counselor: Sherri Ransbottom 

sransbottom@greenville.k12.sc.us 
 

Chris Pennington 
cgaam5752@yahoo.com 

 
Parent: Shannon Bagwell 

sbagwell@greenville.k12.sc.us 
 

Fire Chief and Program Advisor: 
Chief Anthony Segars 

chief@belmontfiredepartment.com 
 

Program Advisor: Robbie Volkman 
robbie.volkman@snapon.com 

 
Greenville Technical College: 

Carl Washburn 
Carl.Washburn@gvltec.edu 

 
Student: 

Matthew Pennington 
 

Student: 
Jalen Whiteside 
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Donaldson Career Center's mission is 
to provide students with marketable 

skills through academic and job 
related experiences and to assist them 

in pursuing and attaining their         
post-secondary goals. 
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SIC Annual Goals 
 

1. Students will obtain a license or 
certification upon completion of their 
chosen career program. 

 
 
 

 
 
 

2. Students will experience at least one 
work-based learning opportunity – 
this can include virtual job 
shadowing, onsite job shadowing, a 
structured field visit, an internship, 
co-op, or apprenticeship. 
 

 

 

Student Achievement 

 
 
Donaldson currently has an extremely high 
placement rate with our program 
completers.   
 
Donaldson Career Center, like other 
schools in the state, did not receive a report 
card grade for 2015-2018.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
“For more information, you may view 
Myschool’s “S.C. School Report Card” for 
the previous school year online at 
www.ed.sc.gov.” 
 
 
 
 
 

Purpose of the Report 
This Report is issued by the Donaldson Career 
Center School Improvement Council in 
accordance with South Carolina law to share 
information on the school's progress in meeting 
various goals and objectives, the work of the 
SIC, and other accomplishments during the 
school year. 

 
 

Additional Information 
 

 
Current Programs for 2017-18: 
Aircraft Maintenance 
Automotive Technology 
Barbering 
Building Construction Technology 
Cosmetology 
Culinary Arts 
Digital Arts 
Esthetics 
Firefighting 
Mechatronics 
Nail Technology 
Welding 
 
Planned Program Additions for 2018-19: 
Diesel Technology  
  

Feeder high schools: 
  

Greenville High School 
Southside High School 
Woodmont High School 
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